submitting the application and all supporting documentation in a timely 
manner. 

III. Amount of Scholarship 

The amount of the annual scholarship awarded to each recipient shall be 
graduated as follows:  

1. A recipient in his or her freshman year shall be awarded an amount not 

to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500);  
2. A recipient in his or her sophomore year shall be awarded an amount 

not the exceed two thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($2,750); 
3. A recipient in his or her junior year shall be awarded an amount not the 

exceed three thousand dollars  ($3,000); and 
4. A recipient in his or her senior year shall be awarded an amount not the 

exceed three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500); or 

5. A recipient shall receive the greater of the award amount listed above 
or the award amount for the same academic year for a full-time 
recipient under the Arkansas Academic Challenge Scholarship Program 
— Part 2.   

IV. Award Notification and Prioritization of Awards